EN Assembly instructions� � � � � � � � � � � � �pages 1 to 4
Original
MUT-SET
Assembly instructions
Muting sets
EN 1
The MCU-02 field distributor with integrated connection cable is
available for easy plug and play connection of up to four muting

Muting sets MUT-SET
EN
1.3 Ordering code
These mounting instructions apply to the following types:
MUT-SET-➀
No. Option Description
Muting sets for mounting to SLC/SLG 445 sensor profile or SG protective enclosure
➀
L-02
L-SG-01
MUT-SET-L-02 (L muting) 103006074
MUT-SET-L-SG-01 (L muting) 103055493
•  2 muting cantilevers
•  2 muting sensors/reflectors
•  2 connection cables for muting sensors on the MCU-02
•  Muting connection unit MCU-02
•  Mounting material and connection cables for emitter
and receiver
T-02
T-SG-01
MUT-SET-T-02 (T muting) 103006076
MUT-SET-T-SG-01 (T muting) 103055491
•  4 muting cantilevers
•  4 muting sensors/reflectors
•  4 connection cables for muting sensors on the MCU-02
•  Muting connection unit MCU-02
•  Mounting material and connection cables for emitter
and receiver
T-03
T-SG-02
MUT-SET-T-03 (X muting) 103009195
MUT-SET-T-SG-02 (X muting) 103055492
•  4 muting cantilevers
•  2 muting sensors/reflectors
•  2 connection cables for muting sensors on the MCU-02
•  Muting connection unit MCU-02
•  Mounting material and connection cables for emitter
and receiver
Muting sets for mounting to MST mounting stand
L-01 MUT-SET-L-01 (L muting) 103006073
•  2 muting cantilevers
•  2 muting sensors/reflectors
•  2 connection cables for muting sensors on the MCU-02
•  Muting connection unit MCU-02
•  Mounting material and connection cables for emitter
and receiver
T-01 MUT-SET-T-01 (T muting) 103006075
•  4 muting cantilevers
•  4 muting sensors/reflectors
•  4 connection cables for muting sensors on the MCU-02
•  Muting connection unit MCU-02
•  Mounting material and connection cables for emitter
and receiver
T-04 MUT-SET-T-04 (X muting) 103012263
•  4 muting cantilevers
•  2 muting sensors/reflectors
•  2 connection cables for muting sensors on the MCU-02
•  Muting connection unit MCU-02

connector M12, 4-pin, 5 m
103005658 1 2 -
Article Description Product photo Ordering code
SG
Protective enclosure, robust steel construction
(110x110 mm), integrated spirit level for precise
alignment, rear mounting groove for a wide range
of mounting options, mounting with 3x M10x30
hexagon head screws (included)
SG5 (1334 mm)
SG6 (2134 mm)
103001594
103001596
MST
Mounting stands, aluminium profile sections
(45x45 mm),
foot (130x130 mm)
MST-0500 (500 mm)
MST-0750 (750 mm)
MST-1000 (1000 mm)
MST-1250 (1250 mm)
MST-1500 (1500 mm)
MST-1750 (1750 mm)
MST-2000 (2000 mm)
101207797
101207798
101207799
101207800